TO: The Commission
Submission Type

X New

03-08-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101630430

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

REGUINE	PATENTS ONLY
***	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) McHale, James M., Jr.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Dailey, James H.	Month   Day   Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) General Electric Company	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a New York corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) One Plastics Avenue	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pittsfield City	MA 01201 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
xecc: \$987€: 57000°08 070860 -3977€:\$	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
(58) 40.40 CH	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0031

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (614) 436-0600
Name	Mueller, Jerry K., Jr.		
Address (line 1)	Mueller and Smith, LPA		
Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge drive		
Address (line 3)	Columbus, OH 43235		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance (	document # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent N	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or  tf :ent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> F st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year 01 22 2001
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
only	er PCT application number <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Numi not been assigned.		PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved	ı. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: En	Deposit Account	(
		additional fees can be charged to the account.  Deposit Account Number:	# 07-0860
		Authorization to charge additional fed	es: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	ed copy is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing information is e original document. Charges to de	
<i>indicat</i> Jerry K. Muel	<b>ted herein.</b> ller, Jr.	MM	February 2, 2001
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date



## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, James M. McHale, Jr. of Worthington, OH, James H. Dailey of Westerville, OH, Markus Jakobuss of Columbus, OH, Daniel R. Riehle of Powell, OH, Juergen von Dungen of Buerstadt Germany, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in Silver Coated Abrasives, Tools Containing Silver Coated Abrasives, and Applications of These Tools, invented by us, as described in the application for Unites States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, land all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

/-22-01 Date	James M. McHale, Jr.	James M. McHale, Jr.			
STATE OF OHIO	)				
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS	)				

This day of June 1, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that James M. McHale, Jr. executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

	Notary Public	\$12555 Co.	1) Jewa – 1 UNA AURERSON BERUR STARS CACINO
************	*********	สคองสกสง	Sign English Colling Collins of C
// 22/0/ Date	James H. [	H. Dailey	Warley

PATEN

REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0033

STATE OF OHIO	)	ss:
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS	)	
This 22hday of Janua	<u>-v^y</u> ,	, 2001, before me personally came the above-
		ividual who executed the foregoing assignment,
who acknowledged to me that James	es H. D	ailey executed the same of his own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public M. Divis ANDERSON
		Notary Public M. DIANE ANDERSON NOTARY FUELIG, STATE OF ORIG
************	*******	***************************************
1/21/0.		Contract C
\/ λλ/0	-	Markys Jakobyiss
OTATE OF OUR	,	$\smile$ $\gamma$
STATE OF OHIO	)	ss:
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS	)	
This 32nd day of January	v^	, 2001, before me personally came the above-
		lividual who executed the foregoing assignment,
		buss executed the same of his own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.		
		Morang Julian
		Notary Public M. Diene. Alle and M. Herray Public, Sala of Cap.
**************	*****	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 22 20 21
<u> </u>	-	Daniel R. Riehle
2 3.00		
STATE OF OHIO	)	ss:
COUNTY OF	)	
This 22 hday of Janua	K1 V	, 2001, before me personally came the above-
	,	dividual who executed the foregoing assignment
		ehle executed the same of his own free will for the
nurnoses therein set forth		

PATENT REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0034

*********	Notary Public  Notary Public  NOTARY POSITION  NOTARY POSITION  NY COMMISSION ENTIRES DEC. 325300 3
30,01. 2001 Date	Juergen von Dungen
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	ss: Poll of document to: 23/2
immed, to me personally known as the inc	, 2001, before me personally came the above- dividual who executed the foregoing assignment, n Dungen executed the same of his own free will
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0035